*			
WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board o	County Comr	missioners of	
Muskogee County, Oklahoma, are required an	d have power	to make all ord	iers
respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such	other duties a	nd acts as may	þe
required by law, and			
WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Muskogee		County,	
Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equip	ment describe	ed as follows:	
D320-0206			1
1978			1
ROAD MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT DYNAPAC DYNAPAC ROLLER			1
DINAPAC ROLLER			
		red 01/25/200	<u>,,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Serial Number 294-D30	Date Acqui	ea 01/23/200	"
Name and address of whom acquired: OCT Equipment PO Box 270060, OKLA	TOMA CIT	V OK 73137	
			==
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement	\$ 5,	000.00	
Name and address of the person or firm to whom property was tra	nsferred:		
	insterred:		
Purple Wave, INC. 825 Levee Dr., MANHATTAN, KS 66502	1		
825 Levee Di., WANTEN TAIN, NO 00302	1		
Price received: \$ 4,300,00			
Price received: \$4,300.00 AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above e	quinment is o	hsolete and no	t
economical to continue to use for county purposes.	quipment is o		-
THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the l	est interest o	f	
County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the abo	ve described	property	
Junked	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	p. 5 p. 5 . 5 ,	
☐ Traded			
☑ Other (please explain):			
And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of t	ne Board of Co	ounty commissi	oners
upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.		,	
apoliticely of the above amount by the deality			
Passed and approved in open meeting this day of		,	
ATTEST:			
Musk	ogee	County, Okl	ahoma
County Clerk			
Ву:			
Deputy			
Chairman S Jagar			
SX ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	\cap 1		
Member			
Welliber	1		
X ALL ALL	Jan		
Member	1-11		
OKI AHOMAN	. //		

SAI 397 (2	2015
------------	------

Resolution	Number

•
WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of County Commissioners of
Muskogee County, Oklahoma, are required and have power to make all orders
respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be
required by law, and
WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Muskogee County,
Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipment described as follows:
D320-0209
DOAD KA CUDEDY & DOLUDYCHE
ROAD MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT ROLLER INGERSOLL-RAND DD-125 DOUBLE DRUM
ROLLER INGERSOLE-RAND DD-123 DOOBLE DROM
00/17/016
Serial Number 168159 Date Acquired 09/17/2016
Name and address of whom acquired: MIKE GRAHAM AUCTIONEERS
P.O. BOX 405, MARLOW, OK 73055
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement): \$8,500.00
Name and address of the person or firm to whom property was transferred:
Purple Wave, INC. 825 Levee Dr., MANHATTAN, KS 66502
,
Price received: \$ 6,700.00
AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete and not
economical to continue to use for county purposes.
THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best interest of
County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property
Junked
☐ Sold
☐ Traded
☑ Other (please explain):
And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County commissioners
upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.
Passed and approved in open meeting this day of ,
ATTEST:
Muskogee County, Oklahoma
By:
Deputy
ALL MATERIAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
Chairman
16 Q
Member
Member

Resolution Number

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19	O.S. §§ 339	and 421, the	Board of Cou	nty Commis	sioners of	
Muskogee	County, Oklah	noma, are rec	quired and hav	e power to	make all orde	ers
respecting the property of the co	ounty, and to	do and perfo	rm such other	duties and	acts as may b)e
required by law, and						
WHEREAS, the Board of County	commissione	rs of Mu	skogee		inty,	
Oklahoma, has under its manage	ement and co	ntrol an item	of equipment	described a	as follows:	
D301-0226						1
2008 F3D Utility Truck				•		1
FORD						1
Serial Number 1FDWX36R88EE04	1705			Date Acquired	09/22/2012	2
Name and address of whom acq		IKE GRAHA	AM AUCTIO			
			MARLOW,			
Acquisition cost or contract pric	e (if under lea	se-purchase	agreement):	\$ 7,750	0.00	
			-			
Name and address of the person	or firm to w	hom propert	y was transfer	<u>red:</u>		
Purple Wave, INC.						
825 Levee Dr., MANHATTAN	I, KS 66502			1		
Price received: \$ 3,900.00		<u> </u>	-1			
AND, upon proper and careful c			above equipr	nent is obsc	piete and not	
economical to continue to use f	or county pur	rposes.	fautha bast i	-tt -f		
THEREFORE, after due considera					mortu	
County, the Board of County Co	mmissioners	nereby order	s the above u	escribed pro	pperty	
☐ Junked ☐ Sold						
Traded						
Other (please explain):	Auction	1				
And that the title to the same b			man of the Bo	ard of Coun	ty commissio	ners
upon receipt of the above amou						
apart sacretary and apart and a						
Passed and approved in open n	neeting this	day of			,	
ATTEST:						
The same	ONTH		Muskogee	Co	ounty, Okla	.homa
County Clerk)					
By: Deputy			-10			
OUNTY OF !!						
** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Chairman .	1	· say			
S: ** S:			1- ()			
A *** O =	Member _		my/			
-M. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		\forall	11 . 10	Ω		*
20° × ** × ** **	Member _	2	the contraction of the contracti	V		
" KLAHOMA			\	1		
The state of the s						

SAI	397	(2015)
-----	-----	--------

Resolution	Number	

NEDOLO II O	
Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipment described a	make all orders acts as may be unty,
D348-0218 1975 ROAD MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT TRAILER - M&D 150 BBL TANK TRAILER	-
D47(01) (D	09/17/2016
Serial Number D47604MD Date Acquired	09/11/2010
Name and address of whom acquired: MIKE GRAHAM AUCTIONEERS	
P.O. BOX 405, MARLOW, OK 73055	
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement): \$ 500.0	00
Name and address of the person or firm to whom property was transferred: Purple Wave, INC. 825 Levee Dr., MANHATTAN, KS 66502	
Price received: \$ 2,900.00	
AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obse	olete and not
economical to continue to use for county purposes.	
THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best interest of	
County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described pro Junked Sold Traded Other (please explain):	operty
And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of Coun	ty commissioners
upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.	•
apani, and an	
Passed and approved in open meeting this day of	,
ATTEST:	
	ounty, Oklahoma
County Clerk	,
Ву:	
Chairman	
Member	
Member	

SAI 397	20)1	5
---------	----	----	---

Resolution	Number	~~~~~

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT	
WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Muskogee County, Oklahoma, are required and have power to make all respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as made required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Muskogee County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipment described as follows:	orders ay be
D302-0238 2001 ROAD MACHINERY & EQUIPMNET CHEVROLET CHEVROLET	
Serial Number 1GBJC34U91F104869 Date Acquired 10/30/2	001
Name and address of whom acquired: WILLIAMS CHEVROLET	-
PO BOX 359, STIGLER, OK 74462	1
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement): \$ 22,170.00	
\$ 22,170.00	
Name and address of the person or firm to whom property was transferred:	
Purple Wave, INC. 825 Levee Dr., MANHATTAN, KS 66502	
Price received: \$ 2,600.00	
AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete and	ot
economical to continue to use for county purposes.	
THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best interest of	
County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property Junked Sold	
Traded	
☑ Other (please explain):	
And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County commit	sioners
upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.	
Passed and approved in open meeting this day of	
ATTEST: Muskogee County, O	klahoma
Ву:	
Chairman Keyr Member	
Member	

Resolution Number

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

incontroller of the control of the c
WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Muskogee County, Oklahoma, are required and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Muskogee County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipment described as follows:
D301-0222 2000 ROAD MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT CHEVROLET CHEVROLET
Serial Number 1GCGC24R6YF506080 Date Acquired 10/31/2000
Name and address of whom acquired: WILLIAMS CHEVROLET PO BOX 359, STIGLER, OK 74462
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement): \$18,961.47
Name and address of the person or firm to whom property was transferred:
Purple Wave, INC. 825 Levee Dr., MANHATTAN, KS 66502
Price received: \$ 1,100.00
AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete and not
economical to continue to use for county purposes.
THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best interest of
County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property Junked Sold Traded Other (please explain):
And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County commissioners
upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.
Passed and approved in open meeting this day of ATTEST: Muskogee County, Oklahoma
Ву:
Chairman Member Member
Member

		4	
SAI	397	(201	.51

Resolution	Number	_

WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Muskogee County, Oklahoma, are representing the property of the county, and to do and performed by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Muskogee County and to do and performed by law, and County commissioners of Muskahoma, has under its management and control an iter	equired and have pow orm such other dutienskogee	ver to make s and acts as County,	all orders s may be
D307-0247 2016 ROAD MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT JOHN DEERE GRADER			
Serial Number 1DW672GPVGF677766	Date Ac	ouired 10/3	1/2016
Name and address of whom acquired: Yellowhouse		44	
	SAND SPRINGS, O	K 74063	
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase		251,000.00	
			
Name and address of the person or firm to whom proper	ty was transferred:		
Yellowhouse Machinery PO Box 669, SAND SPRINGS, OK 74063			
Price received: \$ 0.00			
AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the	e above equipment is	s obsolete ar	d not
economical to continue to use for county purposes.			
THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be	e for the best interest	t of	
County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orde			
Junked			
☐ Sold			
☐ Traded			
☑ Other (please explain):			
And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chair	man of the Board of	County com	missioners
upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasur	er.		
Passed and approved in open meeting this day of		,	•
ATTEST			Name of the last
Telly of little	Muskogee	County,	Oklahoma
County Clerk			
By:			
COO	1/1/		
Chairman	, Tay		
Member	16n DD/		
0° * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		<u> </u>	
Member	en jury		
***************************************	1		

SAI	397	(2015)

Resolution	Number	_

RESOLUTION SIST SOUTH OF EXCENTEEN	
HEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Muskogee County, Oklahoma, are required and have power to make all orders specting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be equired by law, and the Board of County commissioners of Muskogee County, klahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipment described as follows:	7
0307-0248 0016 ROAD MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT OHN DEERE GRADER	
rial Number 1DW672GPPGF677745 Date Acquired 11/01/2016	7
ame and address of whom acquired: Yellowhouse Machinery PO Box 669, SAND SPRINGS, OK 74063	
equisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement): \$ 251,000.00	Ī
ame and address of the person or firm to whom property was transferred: Yellowhouse Machinery PO Box 669, SAND SPRINGS, OK 74063	
rice received: \$ 0.00	
ND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete and not	
conomical to continue to use for county purposes.	
HEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best interest of	
ounty, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property Junked Sold Traded Other (please explain):	
and that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County commissioners	Š
pon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.	
Passed and approved in open meeting this day of	
Muskogee County, Oklahom	na
By:	
Chairman Member Member	_ _
THE AHOMA	

LAP	397	(201	5

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT
WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Muskogee County, Oklahoma, are required and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Muskogee County,
WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Muskogee County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipment described as follows:
D307-0249
2016
ROAD MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT JOHN DEERE GRADER
JOHN DEERE GRADER
Serial Number 1DW672GPTGF677811 Date Acquired 11/01/2016
Name and address of whom acquired: Yellowhouse Machinery
PO Box 669, SAND SPRINGS, OK 74063
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement): \$251,000.00
Name and address of the person or firm to whom property was transferred:
Yellowhouse Machinery PO Box 669, SAND SPRINGS, OK 74063
Price received: \$ 0.00
AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete and not
economical to continue to use for county purposes. THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best interest of
County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property
☐ Junked
Sold
☐ Traded
☑ Other (please explain):
And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County commissioners upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.
aport cocipe of the above amount by the county measure.
Passed and approved in open meeting this day of ,
ATTEST: Oldehama
County Clerk Muskogee County, Oklahoma
Ву:
Deputy 1
Chairman Paur
Member
Member XXVV
THE AHOMA

SAI	397	12	01	51
-----	-----	----	----	----

Resolution	Number

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT
WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Muskogee County, Oklahoma, are required and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Muskogee County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipment described as follows:
D307-0250 2016 ROAD MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT JOHN DEERE GRADER
Serial Number 1DW672GPEGF677854 Date Acquired 11/14/2016
Name and address of whom acquired: Yellowhouse Machinery
PO Box 669, SAND SPRINGS, OK 74063
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement): \$251,000.00
Name and address of the person or firm to whom property was transferred: Yellowhouse Machinery PO Box 669, SAND SPRINGS, OK 74063
Price received: \$ 0.00
AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete and not
economical to continue to use for county purposes.
THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best interest of
County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property Junked Sold Traded Other (please explain):
And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County commissioners
upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.
Passed and approved in open meeting this day of ,
ATTEST: Muskogee County, Oklahoma
Ву:
Chairman Chairman Member
Member Kally

SAI	397	(2015)	١

RESOLUTION FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT
WHEREAS, in compliance with 19 O.S. §§ 339 and 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Muskogec County, Oklahoma, are required and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and
WHEREAS, the Board of County commissioners of Muskogee County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control an item of equipment described as follows:
D307-0251 2016
ROAD MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT JOHN DEERE GRADER
Serial Number 1DW672GPJGF677828 Date Acquired 12/15/2016
Name and address of whom acquired: Yellowhouse Machinery PO Box 669, SAND SPRINGS, OK 74063
Acquisition cost or contract price (if under lease-purchase agreement): \$251,000.00
Name and address of the person or firm to whom property was transferred:
Yellowhouse Machinery PO Box 669, SAND SPRINGS, OK 74063
Price received: \$ 0.00
AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete and not
economical to continue to use for county purposes. THEREFORE, after due consideration and deeming it to be for the best interest of
County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property
☐ Junked
Sold
☐ Traded
🛛 Other (please explain):
And that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County commissioners
upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.
Passed and approved in open meeting this day of ,
ATTEST:
Muskogee County, Oklahoma
By:
Deputy V O
Chairman
Member
Member XXX
MAHOMA